


Please name the ISSP module which the documentation refers to (e.g., “Health and Health
Care / ISSP2011”):

| Citizenship 2014

Please name your country:

| Sweden

National Language English Translation

Question no.
and text

Codes/ 1. Man 1. Male

Categories 2. Kvinna 2. Female

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note Taken from national register, not asked in survey

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes (in translation) = SEX

1. Male

2. Female

9. No answer
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BIRTH — Year of birth

This question can be asked as an alternative to asking about AGE. If BIRTH is not asked
directly, it must be computed by DATEYR ‘year of interview’ minus AGE ‘age of
respondent’.

National Language English Translation
Question no. | 35. Vilket ar ar du fodd? var vanlig och | Which year were you born? Please,
and text ange ditt fodelsear (anvand tva siffror) | write in the year of your birth'(use two
19 digits). 19 _
Codes/
Categories
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note No missing values in general. If missingalues appear, the age of R was later
derived from national register

Construction/Recoding: (list lowest, highest, and “missing’ codes only, replace terms in
[square brackets] with real numbers)

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules =2BIRTH
Construction
Codes 1917 [MIN BIRTH]
1994 [HIGH BIRTH]
9999. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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AGE - Age of respondent

This question can be asked as an alternative to asking about BIRTH. If AGE is not asked
directly, it must be computed by DATEYR ‘year of interview’ minus BIRTH ‘year of
birth’.

National Language English Translation

Question no.
and text

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note Derived from Birth

Construction/Recoding: (list lowest, highest, and ‘missing’, codes only, replace terms in
[square brackets] with real numbers)

Country Variable Codes/Construction’Rules =2>AGE
Construction
Codes [MIN AGE]
[HIGH AGE]
999. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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EDUCYRS - Education I: years of schooling

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 36. Hur manga ar har du sammanlagt How many years of full-time education

and text gatt i heltidsutbildning? Rakna med have you had? Include primary school,
grundskola, samt eventuell gymnasie- and, if applicable, gymnasium and
och/eller college/university education. If you are
universitets/hdgskoleutbildning eller currently in
motsvarande. Om du for nérvarande education, count the number of
studerar, ange antalet utbildningsar som | years you have completed so far.
du hittills fullbordat.
Var vanlig och fyll i antal ar.

Codes/ ar years

Categories

Interviewer

Instruction

Translation | Gymnasium = secondary school.

Note

Note

| Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:
Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules = EDUCYRS

0. No formal schooling, no years at
school

Empirically this variablewaries between 1 and 25 years

1

25.

SYSMIS

99. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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nat_DEGR - Country-specific highest completed degree of education

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 37. Vilken ar din nuvarande hogsta

What is the highest level of education

and text utbildning? Var vénlig kryssa barai en | that you have attained?
ruta.
Codes/ 1 Ej avslutad folkskola eller grundskola | 1 "Incomplete
Categories primary/comprehensive school”
2 Folkskola 2 "Primary/comprehensive school

pre 1962 (6-8 years)"

3 Grundskola/enhetsskola

3 "Primary/comprehensive school
post 1962 (9 years)"

4 Realskola/flickskola

4 "Lower secondary school*

5 Fackskola (1963-1970)

5 "Vocational 'school 1963-1970"

6 2-arig gymnasielinje, 2-arig

6 "Vocational school (2 years)"

samhallsvetarprogrammet eller
naturvetarprogrammet)

yrkesskola

7 3- eller 4-arig gymnasielinje (fore 7 "3wr 4 years gymnasium,

1995) academicitrack"

8 Yrkesinriktat gymnasieprogram (efter |.8,"\Vocational school post 1992"
1992)

9 Teoretiskt inriktat gymnasigprogram 9'Gymnasium, academic track post
(efter 1992) t ex 1992"

10 Universitet/hdgskola utan examen

10 "University studies without
degree"

11 Universitet/h6gskola, kortare an 3 ar,
med examen

11 "University degree, less than 3
years"

12 Universitet/hogskola, 3 ar eller
langre, med examen

12 "University degree, 3 years or
more"

13 Forskarutbildning

13 "Doctor's degree"

SYSMIS

No answer

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:
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Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules = nat DEGR

1 1 "Incomplete
primary/comprehensive school”

2 2 "Primary/comprehensive school
pre 1962 (6-8 years)"

3 3 "Primary/comprehensive school
post 1962 (9 years)"

4 4 "Lower secondary schoaol"

5 5 "Vocational school1963-1970"

6 6 "VVocational school (2 years)"

7 7 "3 or 4 years. gymnasium,
academic track"

8 8 "Voceational school post 1992"

9 9 "Gymnasium, academic track post
1992"

10 10, "University studies without
degree"

11 11 "University degree, less than 3
years"

12 12 "University degree, 3 years or
more"

13 13 "Doctor's degree”

SYSMIS 99 No answer
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DEGREE — R: Education Il: categories

Question no. | SE_DEGR
and text

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note Derived variable: See SE_DEGR for original coding

National Language English Translation

Question no.
and text

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction'Rules =2 DEGREE
1 0. No formal education
23 1. Primary school
456 2. Lower secondary (secondary

completed does not allow entry to
university: obligatory school)

789 3. Upper secondary (programs that
allow entry to university)

4. Post secondary, non-tertiary (other
upper secondary programs toward
labour market or technical formation)

1011 5. Lower level tertiary, first stage (also
technical schools at a tertiary level)

12 13 6. Upper level tertiary (Master, Dr.)

99 9. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax

compute degree=se_degr.

recode degree (1=0)(2=1)(3,4,5,6=2)(7,8,9=3)(10,11=5)(12,13=6)(99=9).

VARIABLE LABELS DEGREE "Highest completed education level: Categories for
international comparison*".

VALUE LABELS DEGREE

0 ""No formal education™
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1 ""Primary school"

2 "Lower secondary (secondary completed does not allow entry to university:
obligatory school)"

3 "Upper secondary (programs that allows entry to university"'

4 "Post secondary, non-tertiary (other upper secondary programs toward labour
market or technical formation)**

5 ""Lower level tertiary, first stage (also technical schools at a tertiary level)™

6 ""Upper level tertiary (Master, Doctor)"

9 "No answer"'
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WORK — Currently, formerly, or never in paid work

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 38. Med arbete menar vi forvérvsarbete, | BY WORK WE MEAN DOING
and text dvs. ett inkomstbringande arbete man INCOME-PRODUCING WORK, AS
gor som anstalld, egenforetagare eller AN EMPLOYEE, SELF-EMPLOYED
som arbetande i den egna familjens OR WORKING FOR YOUR OWN
foretag. Om du férvérvsarbetar, men FAMILY’S BUSINESS. IF YOU
just nu ar tillfalligt borta fran ditt arbete | TEMPORARILY ARE NOT
(t ex forédldraledig/tillfalligt WORKING FOR PAY BECAUSE OF
sjukskriven/semester/strike), ange hur TEMPORARY ILLNESS/PARENTAL
din vanliga arbetssituation ser ut. LEAVE/VACATION/STRIKE, ETC:,
PLEASE REFER TO YOUR NORMAL
Forvarvsarbetar du for narvarande, har WORK SITUATION.
du forvarvsarbetat tidigare, eller har du
aldrig forvarvsarbetat? Var vanlig Are you currently working“for pay, did
kryssa bara i en ruta. .
you work forspay.in the past, or have
you never been inpaid work?
Please tick ane box only.

Codes/ 1. jag forvarvsarbetar T'ham currently in paid work
Categories 2. jag forvarvsarbetar inte for 2.1 amtcurrently not in paid work but |
nérvarande men har férvarvsarbetat had paid work in the past

tidigare
3. jag har aldrig forvarvsarbetat 3 | have never had paid work
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

=2>WORK

1 1. Currently in paid work

2 2. Currently not in paid work, paid work
in the past

3 3. Never had a paid work

SYSMIS 9. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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WRKHRS — Hours worked weekly

National Language

English Translation

10

Question no. | 39 vilken ar din normala How many hours, on average, do you
and text veckoarbetstid? (rdkna &ven med .
A usually work for pay in a normal week?
eventuell 6vertid)
(Please include, if any, overtime)
Om du &r anstélld av flera arbetsgivare
eller &r bade anstélld och If you work for more than one employer,
egenforetagare, var vanlig och .
uppskatta din totala veckoarbetstid. or if you are both employed and self-
employed, please count the total
Min normala ve_)ckoarbetstld ar number of working hours that you do
timmar (eventuell dvertid
medraknad) On average, |
WOrK... ..ot hours a week
(overtime included)
Codes/ 1
Categories 80
Sysmis
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note

Optional: Recoding Syntax

compute wrkhrs=q35.
recode wrkhrs (sysmis=99).
cro wrkhrs by work.

if (work=2)wrkhrs=0.

exe.

if (work=3)wrkhrs=0.

eXxe.
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EMPREL — Employment relationship

National Language

English Translation

11

Question no. | 40 Nu kommer nagra ytterligare THE NEXT QUESTIONS DEAL WITH
and text fragf)r om ditt arbete. Om du ar ) SOME MORE DETAILS ON YOUR
anstalld av flera arbetsgivare eller &r
bade anstélld och egenféretagare, tank WORK SITUATION.
pa ditt huvudsakliga arbete. Ar du IF YOU WORK FOR MORE THAN ONE
ans_talld, egenforet_a_gare gller arbetar EMPLOYER, OR IF YOU ARE.BOTH
du i den egna familjens féretag? Om
du &r pensionar eller inte arbetar for EMPLOYED AND SELF-EMPLOYED,
narvarande, tank pa ditt senaste arbete. | PLEASE REFER TO YOQUR MAIN\JOB.
Var vanlig kryssa bara i en ruta.
Are you an employee; self-employed, or
working for your.own family’s business?
IF YOU ARE RETIRED OR NOT
CURRENTLY  WORKING, PLEASE
REFERTO YOUR LAST MAIN JOB.
Please tick one box only.
Codes/ 1 Anstélld 1 An employee
Categories 2 Egenforetagare utan anstéllda 2 Self-employed without employees
3 Egenforetagare ‘'med anstallda. Hur | 3 Self-employed with employees. How
manga anstallda?............4-... personer | many employees do you have, not
(rdkna inte'med dig sjalv) counting yourself?.............
employees
4 Arbetar i den egna familjens foretag 4 Working for your own family's
business
Interviewer:
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note
Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules 2> EMPREL
1 1. Employee
2 2. Self-employed without employees
3 3. Self-employed with employees
4 4. Working for own family’s business
sysmis 9. No answer

0. NAP (Code 3 in WORK)
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Optional: Recoding Syntax

12
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NEMPLOY - Self employed: how many employees

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | Part of question 40, code 3.
and text

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

13

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

S NEMPLOY

1. 1 employee

9995. 9995 employees or more

Sysmis

9999. No answer

0000. NAP (Code 1, 2, 4,0 in
EMPREL)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

if (emprel=1)nemploy=0.
exe.
if (emprel=2)nemploy=0:
exe.
if (emprel=4)nemploy=0.
exe.
if (emprel=0)nemploy=0.
exe.
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WRKSUP - Supervise other employees

14

National Language English Translation
Question no. 41 Har du nagon arbetsledande Do you supervise other employees? IF
ion?
and text _ funktion?. . | YOU ARE RETIRED OR NOT
Om du &r pensionar eller inte arbetar for
narvarande, tank pa ditt senaste arbete. | CURRENTLY WORKING, PLEASE
Var vanlig kryssa bara i en ruta. REFER TO YOUR LAST MAIN JOB.
Please tick one box only.
Codes/ 1 ja. For hur manga 1. Yes. How many employees?
Categories anstéllda? personer
(rdkna inte med dig sjalv) | .. Employees'(domnot count
yourself)
2 nej 2 No
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note
Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:
| See syntax
Construction/Recoding:
Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules 2>WRKSUP
1 1. Yes
2 2. No
Sysmis 9. No answer

0. NAP (Code 3 in WORK)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

| if (work.eq'3)wrksup=0.
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NSUP — Number of other employees supervised

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | Part of 41 category 1
and text

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

15

| See syntax

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

=>NSUP

1. 1'employee

9995, 9995 employees or more

Sysmis

9999. No answer

0000. NAP. (Code 2, 0 in WRKSUP)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

if (wrksup=2)nsup=0.
if (wrksup=0)nsup=0.
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TYPORGL1 - Type of organisation, for-profit/non-profit

National Language English Translation
Question no. | 42 Arbetar du for en vinstdrivande Do you work for a for-profit
and text organisation (t ex ett foretag) eller for organisation (e.g., for a company) or for
en icke-vinstdrivande organisation (t ex g -9 pany
en allmannyttig eller ideell a non-profit organisation (e.g., an org.
ot o
organisation)? in the public’s interest or non-profit
Om du &r pensiondr eller inte arbetar for | organisation [sic]?
narvarande, tank pa ditt senaste arbete.
Var vanlig kryssa bara i en ruta. IF YOU ARE RETIRED, OR "NOT
CURRENTLY WORKING, PLEASE
REFER TO YOUR LAST MAIN JOB.
Please tick one box only.
Codes/ 1 Jag arbetar for en vinstdrivande | 1. | workfor a:ker-profit organisation
Categories organisation
2 Jag arbetar for en icke-vinstdrivande™ 2.°hwork for a Non-profit organisation
organisation
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note

Filter Variable(s) and.€onditions:

16

| See syntax

Construction/Recoding:

CountryVariable Codes/Construction Rules

2>TYPORG1

1 1. For-profit organisation

2 2. Non-profit organisation
8. Don’t know

Sysmis 9. No answer

0. NAP (Code 3 in WORK)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

| if (work eq 3)typorg1=0.
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TYPORG2 — Type of organisation, public/private

National Language English Translation
Question no. | 43 Arbetar du for en offentlig eller Do you work for a public or private
and text privat arbetsgivare? emolover?
Om du &r pensionar eller inte arbetar for ployer:
narva[anFje, tank pa d|tt_senaste arbete. IE YOU ARE RETIRED OR NOT
Var vanlig kryssa bara i en ruta
CURRENTLY WORKING, PLEASE
REFER TO YOUR LAST MAIN JOB.
Please tick one box only.
Codes/ 1 Offentlig arbetsgivare 1 Public employer
Categories 2 Privat arbetsgivare 2 Private employer
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

17

| See syntax

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction'Rules

2> TYPORG2

1 1. Public employer

2 2. Private employer
8. Don’t know

Sysmis 9. No answer

0. NAP (Code 3 in WORK)

Optional: Receding Syntax

| if(work eq 3)typorg2=0
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ISCO08 - Occupation ISCO 2008

SPISCO08

National Language

English Translation

Question no.
and text

Codes/
Categories
deviating from
ISCO08

Interviewer

Instruction

Translation

Note

Note
Due to a misunderstanding, the occupation of respendent and spouse were coded in
isco88 (or to be correct, to the Swedish'SSYK-96 which is the Swedish version of
ISCO88.
Therefore, the isco88 has been recoded into isco08 using a syntax provided by
Ganzeboom.
This is clearly not ideal. If many.countries have coded occupation using isco88, |
can easily send themte you (oryou can do it by yourself using the datafile and
syntax which are enclosed in the documentation package.

Use of ISCO ISCO08(ILO) O

Please specify any other source code

Filter VVariable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/
Construction Rules

= ISCO08

0110. (1SCO08 unit codes)

9629. (1SCO08 unit codes)

9998. Don’t know; inadequately
described

9999. No answer

0000. NAP (Code 3 in WORK)
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Optional: Recoding Syntax

19

** RECODE OF ISCO-88 [ISKO] INTO ISCO-08 (1SQO] **

** DECIMAL DENOTES NUMBER OF ALTERNATIVES DEFINED BY ILO **
**IF NO FURTHER INFORMATION AVAILABLE, TRUNCATE DECIMAL**
*Ganzeboom, Harry B.G.; Treiman, Donald J., “International Stratification and
Mobility File: Conversion Tools.” Amsterdam: Department of Social Research
Methodology, http://www.harryganzeboom.nl/ismf/index.htm. <Accessed 2015-11-
27>.*

*Jonas Edlund comment: followed the above and truncated decimals,

*Please note military 0110 kept, not recoded into 0300 as suggested by Ganzeboom.
compute isko=isco88.

exe.

recode isko ( 0=0) into isqo.
recode isko ( 8888=9998 ) into isqo.
recode isko ( 9999=9999 ) into isqo.
recode isko ( sysmis=9999 ) into isqo.
*recode isko ( 100=0300 ) into isqo.
*recode isko ( 110=0300 ) into isqo.
recode isko ( 110=0110 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1250=0100 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3452=0200 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1000=1000 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1100=1110) into isqo.
recode isko (1110=1111) into isqo.
recode isko (1120=1112) inte.isqo.
recode isko (1130=1113) into iSqo.
recode isko (1140=1114) into isqo.
recode isko (1141=1114 ) intoisgo.
recode isko (1142=1114) into isqo.
recode isko (1143=1114) into isqo.
recode isko(1200=1200 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1210=1120 ) into isqo.
recode’isko (1220=1300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1221=1311) into isqo.
recode isko (1222=1321) into isqo.
recade isko (1223=1323) into isqo.
recode isko (1224=1420) into isqo.
recode isko (1225=1410) into isqo.
recode isko (1226=1324) into isqo.
recode isko (1227=1219 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1228=1219) into isqo.
recode isko (1229=1300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1230=1200 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1231=1211) into isqo.
recode isko (1232=1212) into isqo.
recode isko (1233=1221) into isqo.
recode isko (1234=1222 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1235=1324 ) into isqo.
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recode isko (1236=1330 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1237=1223) into isqo.
recode isko (1239=1213) into isqo.
recode isko (1240=3341) into isqo.
recode isko (1300=1400 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1310=1400 ) into isqo.
recode isko (1311=6130) into isqo.
recode isko (1312=1321) into isqo.
recode isko (1313=1323) into isqo.
recode isko (1314=1420) into isqo.
recode isko (1315=1410) into isqo.
recode isko (1316=1324) into isqo.
recode isko (1317=1210) into isqo.
recode isko (1318=1219) into isqo.
recode isko (1319=1340) into isqo.
recode isko (2000=2000 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2100=2100 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2110=2110) into isqo.
recode isko (2111=2111) into isqo.
recode isko (2112=2112) into isqo.
recode isko (2113=2113) into isqo.
recode isko (2114=2114) into isqo.
recode isko (2120=2120) into isqo.
recode isko (2121=2120) into isqo.
recode isko (2122=2120) into isqo.
recode isko (2130=2500 ) into isgo.
recode isko (2131=2500 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2132=2510) into isqo.
recode isko (2139=2519 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2140=2140).into.isqo.
recode isko (2141=2160 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2142=2142 ) into‘isqo.
recode isko (2143=2151 ) into isqo.
recode isko(2144=2150 ) into isqo.
recodedsko (2145=2144) into isqo.
recode isko(2146=2145) into isqo.
recode isko (2147=2146) into isqo.
recodesisko+(2148=2165 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2149=2149) into isqo.
recoderisko (2200=2200 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2210=2130) into isqo.
recode isko (2211=2130) into isqo.
recode isko (2212=2212) into isqo.
recode isko (2213=2132) into isqo.
recode isko (2220=2200 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2221=2210) into isqo.
recode isko (2222=2261) into isqo.
recode isko (2223=2250 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2224=2262 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2229=2260 ) into isqo.
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recode isko (2230=2220 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2300=2300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2310=2310) into isqo.
recode isko (2320=2330 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2321=2330 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2322=2320) into isqo.
recode isko (2323=2330 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2330=2340 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2331=2341) into isqo.
recode isko (2332=2342) into isqo.
recode isko (2340=2352) into isqo.
recode isko (2350=2350 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2351=2351) into isqo.
recode isko (2352=2351 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2359=2359 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2400=2400 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2410=2410) into isqo.
recode isko (2411=2411) into isqo.
recode isko (2412=2423) into isqo.
recode isko (2419=2400 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2420=2610 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2421=2611) into isqo.
recode isko (2422=2612) into isqo.
recode isko (2429=2619 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2430=2620 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2431=2621) into isgo.
recode isko (2432=2622 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2440=2630 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2441=2631) into isqo.
recode isko (2442=2632").:int0.isqo.
recode isko (2443=2633 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2444=2643 ) intofisqo.
recode isko (2445=2634 ) into isqo.
recode isko(2446=2635 ) into isqo.
recode sko (2450=2640 ) into isqo.
recode isko(2451=2640 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2452=2651 ) into isqo.
recodenisko+(2453=2652 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2454=2653 ) into isqo.
recoderisko (2455=2655 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2460=2636 ) into isqo.
recode isko (2470=2422 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3000=3000 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3100=3100 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3110=3110) into isqo.
recode isko (3111=3111) into isqo.
recode isko (3112=3112) into isqo.
recode isko (3113=3113) into isqo.
recode isko (3114=3114) into isqo.
recode isko (3115=3115) into isqo.
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recode isko (3116=3116 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3117=3117) into isqo.
recode isko (3118=3118) into isqo.
recode isko (3119=3119) into isqo.
recode isko (3120=3510) into isqo.
recode isko (3121=3510) into isqo.
recode isko (3122=3511) into isqo.
recode isko (3123=3139 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3130=3520 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3131=3521) into isqo.
recode isko (3132=3521) into isqo.
recode isko (3133=3211) into isqo.
recode isko (3139=3211) into isqo.
recode isko (3140=3150 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3141=3151) into isqo.
recode isko (3142=3152 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3143=3153) into isqo.
recode isko (3144=3154) into isqo.
recode isko (3145=3155) into isqo.
recode isko (3150=7544) into isqo.
recode isko (3151=3359 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3152=3110) into isqo.
recode isko (3200=3200 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3210=3140) into isqo.
recode isko (3211=3212) into isqo.
recode isko (3212=3142) into isgo.
recode isko (3213=2132) into isqo.
recode isko (3220=3250 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3221=3256 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3222=3257):int0.isqo.
recode isko (3223=2265 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3224=3254 ) into‘isqo.
recode isko (83225=3251 ) into isqo.
recode isko(3226=2264 ) into isqo.
recodedsko (3227=3240 ) into isqo.
recode isko«(3228=3213) into isqo.
recode isko (3229=3259 ) into isqo.
recodenisko (3230=3220 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3231=3221) into isqo.
recoderisko (3232=3222 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3240=3230) into isqo.
recode isko (3241=3230 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3242=5161 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3300=2359 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3310=2341) into isqo.
recode isko (3320=2342) into isqo.
recode isko (3330=2352 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3340=2359 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3400=3300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3410=3310 ) into isqo.
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recode isko (3411=3311) into isqo.
recode isko (3412=3321) into isqo.
recode isko (3413=3334) into isqo.
recode isko (3414=4221) into isqo.
recode isko (3415=3322) into isqo.
recode isko (3416=3323) into isqo.
recode isko (3417=3315) into isqo.
recode isko (3419=3312) into isqo.
recode isko (3420=3320 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3421=3324) into isqo.
recode isko (3422=3331) into isqo.
recode isko (3423=3333) into isqo.
recode isko (3429=3339 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3430=3330 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3431=3343) into isqo.
recode isko (3432=3411) into isqo.
recode isko (3433=3313) into isqo.
recode isko (3434=3314) into isqo.
recode isko (3439=3340 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3440=3350 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3441=3351) into isqo.
recode isko (3442=3352 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3443=3353) into isqo.
recode isko (3444=3354) into isqo.
recode isko (3449=3359 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3450=3355) into isgo.
recode isko (3451=3355) into isqo.
recode isko (3460=3412 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3470=3430 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3471=3432").int0.isqo.
recode isko (3472=2656 ) into isqo.
recode isko (3473=2652 ) into‘isqo.
recode isko (83474=2659 ) into isqo.
recode isko(3475=3420 ) into isqo.
recode sko (3480=3413) into isqo.
recode isko(4000=4000 ) into isqo.
recode isko (4100=4100 ) into isqo.
recodenisko(4110=4120 ) into isqo.
recode isko (4111=4131) into isqo.
recodenisko (4112=4131) into isqo.
recode isko (4113=4132) into isqo.
recode isko (4114=4132) into isqo.
recode isko (4115=4120) into isqo.
recode isko (4120=4310) into isqo.
recode isko (4121=4311) into isqo.
recode isko (4122=4312) into isqo.
recode isko (4130=4320 ) into isqo.
recode isko (4131=4321) into isqo.
recode isko (4132=4322) into isqo.
recode isko (4133=4323 ) into isqo.
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recode isko (4140=4410) into isqgo.
recode isko (4141=4410) into isqo.
recode isko (4142=4412) into isqo.
recode isko (4143=4413) into isqo.
recode isko (4144=4414) into isqgo.
recode isko (4190=4419) into isqo.
recode isko (4200=4200 ) into isqo.
recode isko (4210=4210) into isqo.
recode isko (4211=5230) into isqo.
recode isko (4212=4211) into isqo.
recode isko (4213=4212) into isqo.
recode isko (4214=4213) into isqo.
recode isko (4215=4214) into isqo.
recode isko (4220=4220) into isqo.
recode isko (4221=4221) into isqo.
recode isko (4222=4220) into isqo.
recode isko (4223=4223) into isqo.
recode isko (5000=5000 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5100=5100 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5110=5110) into isqo.
recode isko (5111=5111) into isqo.
recode isko (5112=5112) into isqo.
recode isko (5113=5113) into isqo.
recode isko (5120=5150 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5121=5152) into isqo.
recode isko (5122=5120) into isgo.
recode isko (5123=5130) into isqo.
recode isko (5130=5300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5131=5311 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5132=5320).int0.isqo.
recode isko (5133=5322 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5139=5320 ) into‘isqo.
recode isko (5140=5160 ) into isqo.
recode isko(5141=5140 ) into isqo.
recodedsko (5242=5162 ) into isqo.
recode isko(5143=5163 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5149=5169 ) into isqo.
recodesisko (5150=5161 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5151=5161 ) into isqo.
recoderisko (5152=5161) into isqo.
recode isko (5160=5410) into isqo.
recode isko (5161=5411) into isqo.
recode isko (5162=5412 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5163=5413) into isqo.
recode isko (5164=0000 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5169=5419 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5200=5200 ) into isqo.
recode isko (5210=5241) into isqo.
recode isko (5220=5223) into isqo.
recode isko (5230=5211) into isqo.
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recode isko (6000=6000 ) into isgo.
recode isko (6100=6100 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6110=6110) into isqo.
recode isko (6111=6111) into isqo.
recode isko (6112=6112 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6113=6113) into isqo.
recode isko (6114=6114) into isqo.
recode isko (6120=6120 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6121=6121) into isqo.
recode isko (6122=6122 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6123=6123) into isqo.
recode isko (6124=6120 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6129=6129 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6130=6130 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6133=6130 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6140=6210 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6141=6210 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6142=6210 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6150=6220 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6151=6221 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6152=6222 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6153=6223 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6154=6224) into isqo.
recode isko (6200=6300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (6210=6300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7000=7000 ) into isgo.
recode isko (7100=7100 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7110=8110 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7111=8111) into isqo.
recode isko (7112=7542").:int0.isqo.
recode isko (7113=7113) into isqo.
recode isko (7120=7110 ) into‘isqo.
recode isko (7121=7111 ) into isqo.
recode isko(7122=7112 ) into isqo.
recodedsko (7223=7114) into isqo.
recode isko(7124=7115) into isqo.
recode isko (7129=7119 ) into isqo.
recodesisko (7130=7120 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7131=7121) into isqo.
recoderisko (7132=7122) into isqo.
recode isko (7133=7123) into isqo.
recode isko (7134=7124) into isqo.
recode isko (7135=7125) into isqo.
recode isko (7136=7126 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7137=7411) into isqo.
recode isko (7140=7130) into isqo.
recode isko (7141=7131) into isqo.
recode isko (7142=7132) into isqo.
recode isko (7143=7133) into isqo.
recode isko (7200=7200 ) into isqo.
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recode isko (7210=7210) into isqo.
recode isko (7211=7211) into isqo.
recode isko (7212=7212) into isqo.
recode isko (7213=7213) into isqo.
recode isko (7214=7214) into isqo.
recode isko (7215=7215) into isqo.
recode isko (7216=7541) into isgo.
recode isko (7220=7220) into isqo.
recode isko (7221=7221) into isqo.
recode isko (7222=7222) into isqo.
recode isko (7223=7223) into isqo.
recode isko (7224=7224) into isqo.
recode isko (7230=7230) into isqo.
recode isko (7231=7231) into isqo.
recode isko (7232=7232) into isqo.
recode isko (7233=7233) into isqo.
recode isko (7234=9620 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7240=7400 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7241=7412) into isqo.
recode isko (7242=7421) into isqo.
recode isko (7243=7421) into isqgo.
recode isko (7244=7422) into isqo.
recode isko (7245=7413) into isqo.
recode isko (7300=7300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7310=7311) into isqo.
recode isko (7311=7311) into isgo.
recode isko (7312=7312) into isqo.
recode isko (7313=7313) into isqo.
recode isko (7320=7314 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7321=7314"):int0.isqo.
recode isko (7322=7315) into isqo.
recode isko (7323=7316 ) into‘isqo.
recode isko (7324=7316 ) into isqo.
recode isko(7330=7310 ) into isqo.
recodeadsko (7331=7317) into isqo.
recode isko(7332=7318 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7340=7320) into isqo.
recodenisko (7341=7320 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7342=7321) into isqo.
recoderisko (7343=7321) into isqo.
recode isko (7344=8132) into isqo.
recode isko (7345=7323) into isqo.
recode isko (7346=7322) into isqo.
recode isko (7400=7540) into isqo.
recode isko (7410=7510) into isqo.
recode isko (7411=7511) into isqo.
recode isko (7412=7512) into isqo.
recode isko (7413=7513) into isqo.
recode isko (7414=7514) into isqo.
recode isko (7415=7515) into isqo.
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recode isko (7416=7516 ) into isgo.
recode isko (7420=7520 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7421=7521) into isqo.
recode isko (7422=7522) into isqo.
recode isko (7423=7523) into isqgo.
recode isko (7424=7317) into isqo.
recode isko (7430=7530 ) into isqgo.
recode isko (7431=7318) into isqo.
recode isko (7432=8152) into isqo.
recode isko (7433=7531) into isqo.
recode isko (7434=7531) into isqgo.
recode isko (7435=7532) into isqo.
recode isko (7436=7533) into isgo.
recode isko (7437=7534) into isqo.
recode isko (7440=7536 ) into isgo.
recode isko (7441=7535) into isqo.
recode isko (7442=7536 ) into isgo.
recode isko (7510=3120) into isqo.
recode isko (7520=7000 ) into isqo.
recode isko (7530=7000 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8000=8000 ) into isqgo.
recode isko (8100=8100 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8110=8110) into isqo.
recode isko (8111=8111) into isqo.
recode isko (8112=8112) into isqo.
recode isko (8113=8113) into isgo.
recode isko (8120=8120 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8121=8121) into isqo.
recode isko (8122=8121) into isqo.
recode isko (8123=8121").into.isqo.
recode isko (8124=8121 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8130=8181 ) intofisqo.
recode isko (8131=8181 ) into isqo.
recode isko(8139=8181 ) into isqo.
recode dsko (81240=8170 ) into isqo.
recode isko(8141=8172 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8142=8171) into isqo.
recodesisko (8143=8171) into isqo.
recode isko (8150=8131) into isqo.
recoderisko (8151=8131) into isqo.
recode isko (8152=8131) into isqo.
recode isko (8153=8131) into isqo.
recode isko (8154=8131) into isqo.
recode isko (8155=8131) into isqo.
recode isko (8159=8131) into isqo.
recode isko (8160=8180 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8161=3131) into isqo.
recode isko (8162=8182 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8163=3132 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8170=3130 ) into isqo.
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recode isko (8171=3139 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8172=3139 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8200=8100 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8210=8120) into isqo.
recode isko (8211=7223) into isqo.
recode isko (8212=8114) into isqo.
recode isko (8220=8130) into isqo.
recode isko (8221=8131) into isqo.
recode isko (8222=8131) into isqo.
recode isko (8223=8122 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8224=8132) into isqo.
recode isko (8229=8131 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8230=8140) into isqo.
recode isko (8231=8141) into isqo.
recode isko (8232=8142) into isqo.
recode isko (8240=7523) into isqo.
recode isko (8250=7323) into isqo.
recode isko (8251=7322) into isqo.
recode isko (8252=7323) into isqo.
recode isko (8253=8143) into isqo.
recode isko (8260=8150 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8261=8151 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8262=8152 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8263=8153) into isqo.
recode isko (8264=8154) into isqo.
recode isko (8265=8155 ) into isgo.
recode isko (8266=8156 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8269=8159 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8270=8160 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8271=8160).into.isqo.
recode isko (8272=8160 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8273=8160 ) into‘isqo.
recode isko (8274=8160 ) into isqo.
recode isko(8275=8160 ) into isqo.
recodedsko (8276=8160 ) into isqo.
recode isko(8277=8160 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8278=8160 ) into isqo.
recodesisko (8279=8160 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8280=8210 ) into isqo.
recoderisko (8281=8211) into isqo.
recode isko (8282=8212) into isqo.
recode isko (8283=8212) into isqo.
recode isko (8284=8219 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8285=8219 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8286=8219 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8290=8189 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8300=8300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8310=8310 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8311=8311) into isqo.
recode isko (8312=8312 ) into isqo.
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recode isko (8320=8330 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8321=8321 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8322=8322) into isqo.
recode isko (8323=8331 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8324=8332) into isqo.
recode isko (8330=8340 ) into isqo.
recode isko (8331=8341) into isqo.
recode isko (8332=8342) into isqo.
recode isko (8333=8343) into isqo.
recode isko (8334=8344) into isqo.
recode isko (8340=8350 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9000=9000 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9100=9620 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9110=9520 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9111=5212) into isqo.
recode isko (9112=9520 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9113=5244) into isqo.
recode isko (9120=9510 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9130=9110 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9131=9111) into isqo.
recode isko (9132=9112) into isqo.
recode isko (9133=9121 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9140=9120 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9141=5153) into isqo.
recode isko (9142=9120 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9150=9621 ) into isgo.
recode isko (9151=9621 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9152=5414) into isqo.
recode isko (9153=9623 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9160=9610).into.isqo.
recode isko (9161=9610 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9162=9613 ) into‘isqo.
recode isko (9200=9200 ) into isqo.
recode isko(9210=9210 ) into isqo.
recodedsko (9211=9210) into isqo.
recode isko(9212=9215) into isqo.
recode isko (9213=9216 ) into isqo.
recodeisk0v(9300=9300 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9310=9310) into isqo.
recodenisko (9311=9311) into isqo.
recode isko (9312=9312 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9313=9313) into isqo.
recode isko (9320=9320 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9321=9329 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9322=9329 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9330=9330 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9331=9331) into isqo.
recode isko (9332=9332 ) into isqo.
recode isko (9333=9333) into isqo.

eXxe.
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| compute 1SCO08=isqo.
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MAINSTAT — Main status

31

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 47 Vilket av féljande beskriver bast din
and text nuvarande situation?

Om du forvérvsarbetar, men just nu ar
tillfalligt borta fran ditt arbete (t ex
foraldraledig/tillfalligt
sjukskriven/semester/strejk), ange hur
din vanliga arbetssituation ser ut.

Var vénlig och kryssa bara i en ruta.

Which of the following best describes

your current situation?

If you temporarily are not working
because of temporary illness/parental
leave/vacation/strike etc.,wplease refer

to your normal worksituation!

Please tick one box only.

Codes/ 1 Forvérvsarbetar (som anstélld,
Categories egenforetagare, eller i den egna
familjens foretag)

1 In paid work:(as an employee, self-
employedy.or working for your own

family’s business)

2 Arbetslds, soker arbete

2 Unemployed, looking for a job

3 1 utbildning som elev eller student

3 In education, as student or pupil

4 | utbildning som l&rling,trainee, eller
motsvarande

4 Apprentice or trainee

5 Fortidspensionar

5 Permanently sick or disabled

6 Alderspensionar

6 Retired

7-Hemarbetande

7 Doing housework

(helgmafru/helimaman (housewife/houseman
8 Annat 8 Other
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note
Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:
Construction/Recoding:
Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules =2>MAINSTAT
1 1. In paid work
2 2. Unemployed and looking for a job
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3. In education

4. Apprentice or trainee

5. Permanently sick or disabled

6. Retired

N0~ W

7. Domestic work

8. In compulsory military service or
community service

8

9. Other

Sysmis

99. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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PARTLIV — Living in steady partnership

33

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 49 Har du en stadigvarande partner? Do you have a steady partner and, if
and text Om ja, lever ni tillsammans i samma yes, do you share the same household?
hushall? Var vanlig och kryssa bara i en | Please tick one box only
ruta.
Codes/ 1 Ja, jag har en partner och vi lever 1 Yes, | have a partner
Categories tillsammans i samma hushall and we share the same household
2 Ja, jag har en partner men vi lever inte | 2 Yes, | have a partner
tillsammans i samma hushall but we don’t share the same/household
3 Nej, jag har ingen partner 3 No, I don’t have a partner
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

=2>PARTLIV

1 1. Yes, have partner; live in same household
2 2. Yes, have partner; don’t live in same
household
3 3. No partner
7. Refused
Sysmis 9. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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SPWORK — Spouse, partner: currently, formerly or never in paid work

34

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 52 (exactly the same wording as the
and text question which is the source-variabl

partner)

for WORK) except that the text refers to

e

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= SPWORK

1. Currently in paid work

2. Currently not in paid work, paid work in the

past

3. Never had paid work

9. No answer

0. NAP (Code 3 in PARTLIV)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

| if (partliv=3)spwork=0.
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SPWRKHRS - Spouse, partner: hours worked weekly

35

National Language

English Translation

Question no.

and text

53 (exactly the same wording as the
question which is the source-variable
for WRKHRS) except that the text
refers to partner)

Codes/
Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= SPWRKHRS

1. 1 hour

96. 96 hours or more

98. Don’t know

99. No answer

00. NAP (Code 0, 2 or 3 in SPWORK)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

if (spwork=0)spwrkhrs=0.
if (spwork=3)spwrkhrs=0.
if (spwork=2)spwrkhrs=0.
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SPEMPREL - Spouse, partner: employment relationship

36

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 54 (exactly the same wording as the

and text question which is the source-variable
for EMPREL) except that the text refers

to partner)

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= SPEMPREL

1. Employee

2. Self-employed without employees

3. Self-employed with employees

4. Working for own family’s business

9. No answer

0. NAP (Code 0, 3 in SPWORK)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

if (spwork=0)spemprel=0.
if (spwork=3)spemprel=0.
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SPWRKSUP — Spouse, partner: supervise other employees

37

National Language English Translation
Question no. | 55 (exactly the same wording as the
and text guestion which is the source-variable
for WRKSUP) except that the text
refers to partner)
Codes/
Categories
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/ConstructiomRules = SPWRKSUP
1. Yes
2. No
9. No answer

0. NAP (Code 0, 3 in SPWORK)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

it (spwork=0)spwrksup=0.
if (spwork=3)spwrksup=0.

Documentation for ISSP background variables, ISSP 2014 onwards © GESIS



SPISCO88 — Spouse, partner: occupation ISCO 1988

Please give the text of the source question(s) on the spouse’s occupation used in your field
questionnaire. If 1ISCO88-codes are not coded directly from the responses, but derived
from a country-specific occupation coding scheme, please provide a table of
correspondence between country-specific and 1ISCO88 codes attached as a separate file.
Please report which kind of ISCO code you apply. The most common ones are the code
developed by the International Labour Organisation (ILO) and the variant developed for
the European Union (EU), ISCO-COM. If you apply another variant such as ISCO88-CIS
developed by the Statistical Committee of the Commonwealth of Independent States, then
please specify.

Please do not enter standard 1SCO88 codes here. But please report if your country adds
or changes codes compared to ISCO88, if any.

Occupations should be coded on the 4-digit level of ISCO88. Occupational.area 0 (Armed
Forces occupations) needs some special attention. Since the ISCO variable.is Aumeric, the
4-digit code 0110 will usually appear as 110 in the data file. It is.therefore suggested that
the only valid 3-digit code in the data file is 110 (Armed Forces).

In some special cases information concerning the occupation.may be insufficient for 4-
digit coding. Instead of coding these cases as [9998]+‘inadequately described” use 3-digit
coding. In those very special cases where 3-digit codingis applied, fill in a zero for the
missing digit. Example: code 131 is coded as 1310:

National Language English Translation

Question no. 58 59 60 (exactly the'same wording as
and text the question which is the source-
variable for ISCO88) except that the
text refers to'partner)

Codes/
Categories

deviating from
ISCO88'/
ISCO88-COM

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Use of ISCO | ISCO88 (ILO) O

ISCO88-COM (EU variant) =

Other ISCOB88 variant O—please specify
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39

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/
Construction Rules

= SPISCO88

0110. (ISCO88 unit codes)

9333. (1SCO88 unit codes)

9998. Don’t know; inadequately:
described

9999. No answer

0000. NAP(Code 0, 3 in SPWORK)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

if (spwork=0)spisco88=0.
if (spwork=3)spisco88=0.
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SPMAINST — Spouse, partner: main status

41

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 62 (exactly the same wording as the
and text question which is the source-variable
for MAINSTAT) except that the text
refers to partner)

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

=2 SPMAINST

1. In paid work

2. Unemployed and looking for a job

3. In education

4. Apprentice or trainee

5. Permanently sick or disabled

6. Retired

7. Domestic work

8. In compulsory military service or
community service

9. Other

99. No answer

00. NAP (Code 3 in PARTLIV)

OQptional: Recoding Syntax

| if (partliv=3)spmainst=0.

Documentation for ISSP background variables, ISSP 2014 onwards © GESIS



UNION — Trade union membership

42

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 63 Ar du medlem i nagon facklig Are you or have you ever been a
and text organisation, eller har du tidigare varit .
ot . member of a trade union?
medlem? Var vanlig och kryssa bara i
en ruta. Please tick one box only.
Codes/ 1 Jag &r medlem 1 1 am currently a member
Categories 2 Jag &r inte medlem just nu, men jag 2 1 am not currently a membery but |
har tidigare varit medlem have been a member previously
3 Jag har aldrig varit medlem 3 | have never been a member
Interviewer
Instructions
Translation
Note
Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules = UNION
1 1. Yes, currently
2 2. Yes, previously but not currently
3 3. No, never
7. Refused
sysmis 9. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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SE_RELIG — Country-specific religious affiliation

43

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 64 Tillhor du nagon kyrka, férsamling,

Do you belong to any church, parish,

and text samfund, eller religion? Var véanlig och | communion, or religion? Please tick
kryssa bara i en ruta one box only.

Codes/ 1 Svenska kyrkan 1 Church of Sweden

Categories 2 Katolska kyrkan 2 Catholic church
3 Ortodoxa kyrkan 3 Orthodox church

4 Kristen frikyrka

4 Christian free church

5 Annan kristen férsamling

5 Other Christian parish

6 Judisk férsamling

6 Jewish parish

7 Islamisk forsamling

7 Islam parish

8 Buddhistiskt samfund

8 Buddhist communion

9 Hinduiskt samfund

9 Hinduism communion

10 Annan kyrka, religids forsamling
eller religion

10 Other church; religious parish, or
religion

11 Tillhér ingen Kkyrka, forsamling,
samfund, eller religion

11 Do not belong to any church, parish,
communion, or religion?

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= nat_RELIG

=

0 No religion

1 Church of Sweden

2 Catholic church

3 Orthodox church

4 Christian free church

5 Other Christian parish

6 Jewish parish

7 Islam parish

8 Buddhist communion

9 Hinduism communion

PO NDOOT|WIN[(F(F

o

10 Other church, religious parish, or
religion

sysmis

999. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax

recode se_relig (11=0)(sysmis=999).
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RELIGGRP- Groups of religious affiliations

44

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | Derived from SE_RELIG
and text

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= RELIGGRP
SE_RELIG
0 No religion 0.No religion
2 Catholic church 1.CATHOLIC
1 Church of Sweden 2. PROTESTANT
4 Christian free church
3 Orthodox church 3. ORTHODOX
5 Other Christian parish 4. OTHER CHRISTIAN
6 Jewish parish 5. JEWISH
7 Islam parish 6. ISLAMIC
8 Buddhist communion 7. BUDDHIST
9 Hinduism communion 8. HINDU
9. OTHER ASIAN RELIGIONS

10 Other churchyreligious parish, or religion

10. OTHER RELIGIONS

97. Refused

98. Information insufficient

999

99. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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ATTEND — Attendance of religious services

45

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 65 Bortsett fran speciella tillfallen som Apart from such special occasions as
and text bréllop, begravningar, etc., hur ofta brukar .
du delta i weddings, funerals, etc., how often do
gudstjanster eller andra religiésa moten? you attend religious services?
Var vénlig och kryssa bara i en ruta
Please tick one box only.
Codes/ 1 Flera ganger i veckan eller oftare 1. Several times a week or more often
Categories
2 En gang i veckan 2. Once a week
3 Tvartill tre ganger i manaden 3. 2 or 3 times a month
4 En gang i manaden 4. Once a month
5 Flera ganger om aret 5. Several times a year
6 En gang om aret 6. Once a year
7 Mindre &n en gang om aret 7.'Leess frequently than once a year
8 Aldrig 8. Never
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note
Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:
Construetion/Recoding:
Country_Variable Codes/Construction Rules = ATTEND
1 1. Several times a week or more often
2 2. Once a week
3 3. 2 or 3 times a month
4 4. Once a month
5 5. Several times a year
6 6. Once a year
7 7. Less frequently than once a year
8 8. Never
97. Refused
98. Don’t know
sysmis 99. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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TOPBOT - Top-Bottom self-placement

46

National Language English Translation
Question no. | 67 | vart samhdlle finns det vissa In our society, there are groups which
and text grupper som uppfattas som hdgre och tend to be towards the top and groups
andra grupper som
lagre. Har finner du en skala fran topp which tend to be towards the bottom.
till botten, Below is a scale that runs from the to
Var skulle du placera dig sjalv pa denna P
skala? to the bottom.
Var vanlig och kryssa bara i en ruta.
Where would you put yourself on this
scale?
Please tick one‘box only.
Codes/ 10 Toppen 10 Top
Categories
1 Botten 1 Bottom
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note
Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:
Construction/Recoding:
Country/Variable Codes/Construction Rules = TOPBOT
1 1. Lowest, Bottom
2 2
3 3
4 4.
5 5.
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 0.
10 10. Highest, Top
98. Don’t know
Sysmis 99. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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VOTE_LE - Did respondent vote in last general election?

47

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 68 Ibland avstar vissa ménniskor fran att Some people don't vote nowadays for
and text rosta av olika skél. ) .
Rostade du i senaste riksdagsvalet? one reason or another. Did you vote in
Var vanlig kryssa bara i en ruta. the last national election?
Please tick one box only.
Codes/ 1 Ja, jag rostade 1 Yes, | did vote
Categories
2 Nej, jag rostade inte 2 No, | did not vote
3 Jag var inte rostberattigad i det | 3 1 was not eligible tovete in the last
senaste riksdagsvalet .
election
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= VOTE_LE

3 0. Not eligible to vote at last election
1 1. Yes
2 2. No
7. Refused
Sysmis 9. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax

Documentation for ISSP background variables, ISSP 2014 onwards © GESIS



SE_PRTY - Country specific party voted for in last general election

48

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 69 Vilket politiskt parti réstade du pai | Which political party did you vote for in
. h .
and text det senaste rlksdggsvalet. Var vanlig the last general election? Please tick
och kryssa bara i en ruta
one box only.
Codes/
Categories

1. Centerpartiet

1 "Centre Party - C'*

2. Folkpartiet liberalerna

2 "Liberal Party,- FP*

3 "Christian Democrats - KD"*

3. Kristdemokraterna

4. Miljopartiet - de grona 4 "'Green Party -MP"

5. Moderata samlingspartiet 5 ""Conservative Party - M"

6. Socialdemokratiska arbetarepartiet 6 "'Saocial Democratic Party - S
7. Sverigedemokraterna 7 '"Sweden Democrats - SD*'

8. Vansterpartiet 8 "'Left Party - V"'

9. Annat parti

9 "'Other Party"

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= nat PRTY

1. Centerpartiet

1 "Centre Party - C"

2. Folkpatrtiet liberalerna

2 "'Liberal Party - FP"

. Kristdemokraterna

3 ""Christian Democrats - KD"*

. Miljopartiet.-.de grona

4 "'Green Party - MP""

5 ""Conservative Party - M™"

.'Socialdemokratiska arbetarepartiet

6 ""Social Democratic Party - S™

. Sverigedemokraterna

7 "'Sweden Democrats - SD"*

3
4
5. Moderata samlingspartiet
6
7
8

. Vansterpartiet

8 ""Left Party - V"

9. Annat parti

95 ""Other Party""

sysmis

99

96. Invalid ballot

97. Refused

99. No answer

0. NAP (0, 2, 7 in VOTE_LE)
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Optional: Recoding Syntax

49

if (vote_le=0)se_prty=0.
if (vote le=2)se prty=0.

PARTY_LR - Party voted for in last general election: left-right scale

National Language

English Translation

Question no.
and text

Derived from SE_PRTY

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules =2 PARTY_LR
8 1. Fanleft (communist, etc.)
64 2. Left / centre left
123 3. Centre / liberal
5 4. Right / conservative
7 5. Far right (fascist, etc.)
6. Other
7. No party affiliation
97. Refused
95 98. Insufficient information
99 99. No answer
0 0. NAP (0,2,7in VOTE_LE)

Optional: Recoding Syntax

compute party_Ir=se_prty.

recode party Ir (8=1)(6,4=2)(1,2,3=3)(5=4)(7=5)(95=98).

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= PARTY_LR

1. Far left (communist, etc.)

2. Left / centre left

3. Centre / liberal

4. Right / conservative

5. Far right (fascist, etc.)

6. Other

7. No party affiliation

96. Invalid ballot

97. Refused

98. Insufficient information to code into
scheme

99. No answer

0. NAP (0, 2, 7 in VOTE_LE)
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nat_ETHN1 — Country-specific: ethnic group 1
nat_ ETHN2 — Country-specific: ethnic group 2

50

National Language English Translation

Question no. Fraga 52 Vilken eller vilka av féljande | Which of the following group or groups do

and text grupper anser du dig tillhéra? Var you consider yourself to belong to? Please
vanlig kryssa for en eller hogst tva select one or two groups only
grupper

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer

Instruction

Translation

Note

Note In the Swedish source data set: for category 23 (other), all, responses were given a country
code (whenever applicable).4-digit codes are responses that do not correspond to the ISO
3166 country coding schema.
The coding of this variable (as well as nat”ethn2)is.easiest to understand by looking at the
syntax.

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules = ETHN1

9999. No answer

Optional: R

ecoding Syntax

exe.

(0=9998)
(1=752)
(2=760)
(3=70)
(4=152)
(5=208)
(6=246)
(7=368)
(8=364)

missing value Q67_1.Q67_1 ().
COMPUTESE_ETHN1=Q67_1.

COMPUTE SE_ETHN2=Q67_2.

*some recodes necessary to make it similar to 2013.
*still had to do some modifications.

RECODE SE_ETHN1 SE_ETHN2 (9988=9705) (9801=9703)(9802=9704).

RECODE SE_ETHN1 SE_ETHN?2
(sysmis=9999)

Documentation for ISSP background variables, ISSP 2014 onwards © GESIS



51

(9=9988)
(10=156)
(11=191)
(12=9990)
(13=422)
(14=578)
(15=616)
(16=9989)
(17=9987)
(18=688)
(19=706)
(20=764)
(21=792)
(22=276).

EXECUTE.

*differences in coding for ETHNIC and PARENTS BIRTH COUNTRY.
*1. THE ADDING IN ETHNIC: "PEOPLE OF"
*2. ETHNIC=9990 "* Kurds " ;
BIRTHCOUNTRY=9990 " Kurdistan NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL. AREA".
*3. ETHNIC=9998 "* NO SECOND GROUP BELONGING" ;
BIRTHCOUNTRY=9998 " NOT SWEDISH CITIZENSHIP <CITI1ZENSHIP OF COUNTRY NOT
MENTIONED".

VARIABLE LABELS SE_ETHNL1 "Country specific ethnicgroup 1:Sweden".
VARIABLE LABELS SE_ETHN2 "Country specific ethnic group 2: Sweden"'.
*]SO 3166 Codes (Countries)

*(by the RIPE Network Coordination Centre, in coordination with the 1ISO 3166 Maintenance Agency,

Berlin).

VALUE LABELS SE_ETHN1 SE_ETHN2

248 " ALA People of AALAND ISLANDS

4 " AFG People of AFGHANISTAN
8 " ALB People of ALBANIA

12 " DZA People OT. ALGERIA

16 " ASM People of AMERICAN SAMOA
20 N\ AND People of ANDORRA

24 " AGO People of ANGOLA

660 " AlA People of ANGUILLA

10 " ATA People of ANTARCTICA
28 " ATG People of ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA
32 " ARG People of ARGENTINA
51 " ARM People of ARMENIA

533 " ABW People of ARUBA

36 " AUS People of AUSTRALIA
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52

40

31

44

48

50

52

112

56

84

204

60

64

68

70

72

74

76

86

96

100

854

108

116

120

124

132

136

140

148

152

AUT

AZE

BHS

BHR

BGD

BRB

BLR

BEL

BLZ

BEN

BMU

BTN

BOL

BIH

BWA

BVT

BRA

10T

BRN

BGR

BFA

BDI

KHM

CMR

CAN

CPV

CYM

CAF

TCD

CHL

People of AUSTRIA
People of AZERBAIJAN
People of BAHAMAS
People of BAHRAIN
People of BANGLADESH
People of BARBADOS
People of BELARUS
People of BELGIUM
People of BELIZE
People of BENIN
People of BERMUDA
People of BHUTAN
People of BOLIVIA
People of BOSNIA AND HERZEGOWINA
People of BOTSWANA
Peopleof BOUVET ISLAND
People of BRAZIL
People of BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN
People of BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
People 03‘. BULGARIA
People of BURKINA FASO
People of BURUNDI
People of CAMBODIA
People of CAMEROON
People of CANADA
People of CAPE VERDE
People of CAYMAN ISLANDS
People of CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
People of CHAD
People of CHILE

TERRITORY
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156

162

166

170

174

180

178

184

188

384

191

192

196

203

208

262

212

214

218

818

222

226

232

233

231

238

234

242

246

250

CHN
CXR
CCK
coL
CcoM
COD
COG
COK
CRI
\Y;
HRV
cuB
CYP
CZE
DNK
DJI
DMA
DOM
ECU
EGY
SLV.
GNQ
ERI
EST
ETH
FLK
FRO
FJI
FIN

FRA

E’eople of
People of
People of
People o'f'
People o]"
People of
People o]‘.
People o]‘.
People o]‘.
People o'f'
People of
E’eople of
People o]"
People o]"
People o]‘.
People o]"
People 0]"
People of
People o]"
'F.’eople of
People of.
People of
People 0]"
People o'f'
People o'f'
People of
People 03‘.
E’eople of
People o]‘.

People of

CHINA

CHRISTMAS ISLAND

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS
COLOMBIA

COMOROS

CONGO, Demaocratic Republic of (was Zaire)
CONGO, Republic of

COOK ISLANDS

COSTARICA

COTE D'IVOIRE

CROATIA (local name: Hryvatska)
CUBA

CYPRUS

CZECH REPUBLIC

DENMARK

DJIBOUTI

DOMINICA

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADOR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ERITREA

ESTONIA

ETHIOPIA

FALKLAND ISLANDS (MALVINAS)
FAROE ISLANDS

FlJl

FINLAND

FRANCE
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254

258

260

266

270

268

276

288

292

300

304

308

312

316

320

324

624

328

332

334

340

344

348

352

356

360

364

368

372

376

GUF
PYF
ATF
GAB
GMB
GEO
DEU
GHA
GIB
GRC
GRL
GRD
GLP
GUM
GTM
GIN
GNB
GUY
HTI
HMD
HND
HKG
HUN
ISL
IND
IDN
IRN
IRQ
IRL

ISR

People 03‘.
People of
People of
E’eople of
People 0]"
People o]"
People o]‘.
People 0]‘.
People o]‘.
People o]"
People o]"
People o]"
People o]"
i’eople of
People 0]‘.
People o]"
People 03"
People o.f'
!:"eop|e of
People of
People 03‘.
People 0]"
People 0]"
People o]"
E’eople of
People o]"
People of
E’eople of
People o]‘.

People of

FRENCH GUIANA
FRENCH POLYNESIA

FRENCH SOUTHERN TERRITORIES
GABON

GAMBIA

GEORGIA

GERMANY

GHANA

GIBRALTAR

GREECE

GREENLAND

GRENADA

GUADELOUPE

GUAM

GUATEMALA

GUINEA

GUINEA-BISSAU

GUYANA

HAITI

HEARD AND MC DONALD ISLANDS
HONDURAS

HONG KONG

HUNGARY

ICELAND

INDIA

INDONESIA

IRAN (ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF)
IRAQ

IRELAND

ISRAEL

Documentation for ISSP background variables, ISSP 2014 onwards © GESIS



55

380

388

392

400

398

404

296

408

410

414

417

418

428

422

426

430

434

438

440

442

446

807

OF

450

454

458

462

466

470

584

474

ITA
JAM
JPN
JOR
KAZ
KEN
KIR
PRK
KOR
KWT
KGZ
LAO
LVA
LBN
LSO
LBR
LBY
LIE
LTU
LUX
MAC
MKD
MDG
MWI
MYS
MDV
MLI
MLT
MHL

MTQ

E’eople of
People 0]"
lF"eopIe of
People o]"
People 0]"
Eeople of
People 03‘.
People of
People of
People 0]"
People o'f'
People of
E’eople of
People oi
People 0]‘.
People 0]"
People of
People o.f'
People 0]"
People o.f.
People 03‘.
People of
People 0]"
People o]"
People o]"
People o]"
E’eople of
People of.
People of

People of

ITALY

JAMAICA

JAPAN

JORDAN

KAZAKHSTAN

KENYA

KIRIBATI

KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S .REPUBLIC OF

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
KUWAIT

KYRGYZSTAN

LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
LATVIA

LEBANON

LESOTHO

LIBERIA

LIBYAN ARAB JAMAHIRIYA
LIECHTENSTEIN
LITHUANIA

LUXEMBOURG

MACAU

MACEDONIA, THE FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC
MADAGASCAR

MALAWI

MALAYSIA

MALDIVES

MALI

MALTA

MARSHALL ISLANDS

MARTINIQUE
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478 " MRT  People of MAURITANIA

480 " MUS  People of MAURITIUS

175 " MYT  People of MAYOTTE

484 " MEX People of MEXICO

583 " FSM  People of MICRONESIA, FEDERATED STATES OF
498 " MDA People of MOLDOVA, REPUBLIC OF

492 " MCO People o]‘. MONACO

496 " MNG People of MONGOLIA

500 " MSR  People of MONTSERRAT

504 " MAR People of MOROCCO

508 " MOZ People of MOZAMBIQUE

104 " MMR People of MYANMAR

516 " NAM  People of NAMIBIA

520 " NRU  People of NAURU

524 " NPL  People of NEPAL

528 " NLD People of NETHERLANDS

530 " ANT  People of NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

540 " NCL People of NEW CALEDONIA

554 " NZL [ People of NEW ZEALAND

558 " NIC People o.f. NICARAGUA

562 " NER E’eople of NIGER

566 N\ NGA People of NIGERIA

570 " NIU People of NIUE

574 " NFK  People of NORFOLK ISLAND

580 " MNP  People of NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
578 " NOR  People of NORWAY

512 " OMN  People of OMAN

586 " PAK  People of PAKISTAN

585 " PLW People of PALAU

275 " PSE People of PALESTINIAN TERRITORY, Occupied

Documentation for ISSP background variables, ISSP 2014 onwards © GESIS




57

591

598

600

604

608

612

616

620

630

634

638

642

643

646

654

659

662

666

670

882

674

678

682

686

688

690

694

702

703

705

PAN
PNG
PRY
PER
PHL
PCN
POL
PRT
PRI
QAT
REU
ROU
RUS
RWA
SHN
KNA
LCA
SPM
VCT
WSM
SMR
STP
SAU
SEN
SRB
sYC
SLE
SGP
SVK

SVN

People 03‘.
People of
People 0]"
Eeople of
People o]"
People o'f'
People o]‘.
People 0]‘.
People 0]‘.
ﬁeople of
People o]"
People o]"
People of
People o]"
People o]‘.
People of
People 0]"
People of
People of
People 03‘.
People 03‘.
People of
People oi
People o]"
People of
People o]"
People o]‘.
People 0]‘.
People o]‘.

People of

PANAMA
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES

PITCAIRN

POLAND

PORTUGAL

PUERTO RICO

QATAR

REUNION

ROMANIA

RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RWANDA

SAINT'HELENA

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS
SAINTALUCIA

SAINT PIERRE AND MIQUELON

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES
SAMOA

SAN MARINO

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SERBIA

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE

SLOVAKIA

SLOVENIA
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90

706

710

239

ISLANDS

724

144

736

740

744

748

752

756

760

158

762

834

764

626

768

772

776

780

788

792

795

796

798

800

804

784

SLB

SOM

ZAF

SGS

ESP

LKA

SDN

SUR

SIM

SwWz

SWE

CHE

SYR

TWN

TIK

TZA

THA

TLS

TGO

TKL

TON

TTO

TUN

TUR

TKM

TCA

TUvV

UGA

UKR

ARE

People of
People 0]"
People 0]"
People of
IF"eopIe of
People o'f'
E’eople of
People o]‘.
People of
People oi
People o]"
People o]"
People of
People 0]"
People 0]‘.
People of
People 03"
People o.f'
!:"eop|e of
People 03‘.
E’eople of
People of
ﬁeople of
People o]"
People o'f'
People of
People o]‘.
People 0]‘.
People o]‘.

People of

SOLOMON ISLANDS

SOMALIA

SOUTH AFRICA

SOUTH GEORGIA AND THE SOUTH SANDWICH
SPAIN

SRI LANKA

SUDAN

SURINAME

SVALBARD AND JAN MAYEN ISLANDS
SWAZILAND

SWEDEN

SWITZERLAND

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
TAIWAN

TAJIKISTAN

TANZANIAUNITED REPUBLIC OF
THAILAND

TIMOR-LESTE

TOGO

TOKELAU

TONGA

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

TUNISIA

TURKEY

TURKMENISTAN

TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS
TUVALU

UGANDA

UKRAINE

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
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826 " GBR  People of UNITED KINGDOM
840 " USA  People of UNITED STATES
581 " UMI  People of UNITED STATES MINOR OUTLYING ISLANDS
858 " URY  People of URUGUAY
860 " UzB  People of UZBEKISTAN
548 " VUT  People of VANUATU
336 " VAT  People of VATICAN CITY STATE (HOLY SEE)
862 " VEN  People of VENEZUELA
704 " VNM  People of VIET NAM
92 " VGB  People of VIRGIN ISLANDS (BRITISH)
850 " VIR  People of VIRGIN ISLANDS (U.S.)
876 " WLF  People of WALLIS AND FUTUNAWSLANDS
732 " ESH  People of WESTERN SAHARA
887 " YEM People of YEMEN
894 " ZMB  People of ZAMBIA
716 " ZWE People of ZIMBABWE
80 " People of British Antarctic Territory
DELETED CODES "
128 " People of Canton and Enderbury Islands
DELETED CODES )’
200 " People of Czechoslovakia DELETED
CODES "
216 " People of Dronning Maud Land
DELETED CODES "
230 " People of Ethiopia (before Eritrea split away in 1993)
DELETED CODES "
249 N People of France, Metropolitan
DELETED CODES "
218 " People of German Democratic Republic (i.e., East Germany)
DELETED CODES "
280 " People of Germany, Federal Republic of (i.e., West Germany)
DELETED CODES "
396 " People of Johnston Island DELETED
CODES "
488 " People of Midway Islands DELETED
CODES "
532 " People of Netherlands Antilles (before Aruba split away in 1986)
DELETED CODES "
536 " People of Neutral Zone DELETED
CODES "
582 " People of Pacific Islands, Trust Territory of the
DELETED CODES "
590 " People of Panama (before adding Panama Canal Zone in 1979)

DELETED CODES
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594 " People of Panama Canal Zone
DELETED CODES "
658 " People of Saint Kitts-Nevis-Anguilla
DELETED CODES "
698 " People of Sikkim DELETED
CODES "
714 " People of Viet-Nam, Republic of (i.e., South Vietnam)
DELETED CODES "

720 " People of Yemen, Democratic (i.e., South Yemen)

DELETED CODES "
810 " People of USSR DELETED
CODES "
849 " People of U.S. Miscellaneous Pacific Islands

DELETED CODES "
872 " People of Wake Island DELETED
CODES "
886 " People of Yemen Arab Republic (i.e., North Yemen)

DELETED CODES "

890 " People of Yugoslavia, Socialist Federal Republic of

DELETED CODES "
891 " People of Serbia and Montenegro DELETED CODES
381 " People of KOSOVO NON-OFFICIAL CODE"
9700 ”Arabs ”

9701 ”Sweden Finns”

9703 "Norrbotten NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA IN SWEDEN”
9704 "Goteborg NO COUNTRY - GEOGRARPHICAL AREA.IN SWEDEN”
9705 ”The Baltic Nations NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA”

9706 ”Catalonia NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAILAREA

9707 ""North Africans NO COUNTRY~GEOGRAPHICAL AREA "'

9987 ' Sami""

9988 " Jews""

9989 " Roma"

9990 ** Kurds ™

9991 " AfricasNO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA™

9992 "* Scandinavia NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA™
9993 " EuropesNO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA™

9994+ Latin America NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA™
9995 " The World NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA™
9996+ non-classifiable groups"

9997 " Three or more groups mentioned™

9998 "“NO SECOND GROUP BELONGING"

0 "NAP, other countries™

9999 ""No answer""
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HOMPOP - How many persons in household
HHCHILDR - How many children in household
HHTODD - How many toddlers in household

61

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 68 a. How many persons in total are in your
and text a) Hur manga personer ingar totalt i ditt | household? (count yourself alse)
hushall? (Rékna med dig sjélv)
b) Hur manga personer ar 18 ar eller | How many persons are 18 years ox older
dldre? (Rakna med dig sjalv) (count yourself also)
¢) Hur manga personer ar mellan 7 och | How many persons are between 7 and
17 ar? 17 years?
d) Hur manga personer ar under 7 ar? How,many. persens are younger than 7?
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note This is a new version of trying to,get correct information regarding the household

composition. However, still some respondents do not seem to be able to fill in the
right figures. Therefore;the household variables HOMPOP, HHCHILDR,
HHTODD may contain some measurement errors. See the below syntax. If you
come up with a better. codingyplease inform me.

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= HOMPOP

00. Not a private household

01. One person (only respondent)

99. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax

compute ggxa=q68b.
compute qgxb=q68c.
compute qgxc=q68d.
recode ggxa ggxb ggxc (sysmis=0).

exe.

compute xxx=qqgxa+qqgxb+qgxc.

fre xxx.

cro xxx by qgxa qgxb qgxc.
it (qgxa=0)xxx=0.
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exe.

compute HOMPOP=g68a.
if (xxx=6)hompop=6.
exe.

if (xxx=7)hompop=7.
EXECUTE.

if (xxx=8)hompop=8.
exe.

if (xxx=9)hompop=9.
exe.

if (xxx=10)hompop=10.
exe.

if (xxx=11)hompop=11.
exe.

fre hompop.

recode hompop (sysmis=99).

compute HHCHILDR=q68c.

compute HHTODD=q68d.

recode hhchildr hhtodd (sysmis=99).

EXECUTE .

fre hompop hhchildr hhtodd.

cro hompop by hhchildr hhtodd.

VARIABLE LABEL HOMPOP ""How many persons in household".

COMMENT TO HOMPOP: Number of people currently living in local household of
R,

including R himself/ herself and children; private households only

<Former ISSP BV HHCYCLE split into HHCHILDR, HHTODD and HOMPOP>,
VALUE LABELS HOMPOP

0 ""Not a private househaold"

01 ""One person (only respondent)*

02 ""Two persons'’

99 "No answer"'

VARIABLE=LABEL HHCHILDR "How many children in household: children
between [school age] and 17 years of age"".

COMMENT+TO HHCHILDR: Number of children (own children, step-children,
children

temporarily away but expected to come back, children temporarily staying within

the household) in R’s household between the (country-specific) age of beginning

of compulsory schooling and 17 years of age; private households only

<Former ISSP BV HHCYCLE split into HHCHILDR, HHTODD and HOMPOP>,
VALUE LABELS HHCHILDR

0 "*No children™

01 ""One child"

02 ""Two children™

05 "'Five or more children™

96 ""NAP (Code 0 in HOMPOP)""

99 ""No answer"'
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VARIABLE LABEL HHTODD ""How many toddlers in household: children up to
[school age -1] years".

COMMENT TO HHTODD: Number of younger children (own children, step-
children, children

temporarily away but expected to come back, children temporarily staying within the
household) in R’s household up to the age of (country-specific) compulsory schooling;
private households only

<Former ISSP BV HHCYCLE split into HHCHILDR, HHTODD and HOMPOP>.
VALUE LABELS HHTODD

00 ""No toddlers"

01 ""One toddler™*

02 "Two toddlers"

05 ""Five or more toddlers™

96 ""NAP (Code 0 in HOMPOP)""

99 ""No answer"*
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SE_RINC — Country-specific: personal income

National Language English Translation
Question no. | 48 Vilken &r din ungeférliga On average, what is your monthly
and text manadsinkomst fére skatt? income before taxes?
Min ungeférliga inkomst fore skatt On average, my income before taxes is
ar......... L LRI LL LU R SEK/month
.kronor i manaden
Codes/
Categories
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note monthly income before taxes
Note Please enter name of the currency: SEK (in Swedish="Kronor)
Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding: (If the income information is collected by asking for income
classes or brackets, please code class midpaints in local currency and report classes offered
to respondents. If asking for individual amounts, list lowest, highest, and ‘missing’ codes

only)

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules =2nat RINC

000000. No income

Not used 999997. Refused

Not used 999998. Don’t know

999999. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax

compute SETRINC=q48.
recode se_rinc (0 thru 999=0) (999000 thru high=999000)(sysmis=999999).

VARIABLE LABEL SE_RINC "Country specific personal income: Sweden".
VALUEIZABELS SE_RINC

0 "Ne own income"

1000 "1000 SEK per month™

750000 "750.000 SEK per month"

999000 "999.000 SEK per month or more"

999990 "NAP, all other countries"

999997 "Refused"

999998 "Don't know"

999999 "No answer"

fre se_rinc.
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SE_INC — Country-specific: household income
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National Language English Translation

72 Vilken ar ditt hushalls ungefarliga
sammanraknade manadsinkomst fore
skatt? On average, what is your household’s

Question no. | Mitt hushalls ungefarliga inkomst fére monthly income before taxes

and text SKALL AT ... On average, my household’s income

. before taxes is ....... SEK/month
kronor i manaden

Codes/
Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding: (If the income information is collected by asking for income
classes or brackets, please code.class midpoints in local currency and report classes offered
to respondents. If asking for individual amounts, list lowest, highest, and ‘missing’ codes

only)

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules =nat_INC

000000. No income

999997. Refused

999998. Don’t know

999999. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax

compute SE_INC=q72.
recode se_inc (0 thru 999=0) (999000 thru high=999000)(sysmis=999999).

VARIABLE LABEL SE_INC "Country specific household income: Sweden™'.
VALUE LABELS SE_INC

0 "*No income™*

1000 ""1.000 SEK per month™'

2000 "'2.000 SEK per month™*
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999000 '999.000 SEK per month or more™
999990 ""NAP, all other countries"

999997 ""Refused"”

999998 "'Don't know""

999999 ""No answer"*

if (se_inc=999999 and hompop=1)se_inc=se_rinc.
exe.
fre se inc.
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MARITAL — Legal partnership status

67

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 73 What is your current legal marital
and text Vilket &r ditt nuvarande civilstand? status? Please tick one box only
Var vanlig och kryssa barai en ruta.
Codes/ 1. Gift 1. Married
Categories 2. Registrerat partnerskap 2. Civil partnership
3. Separerad frén min | 3. Separated from spouse/civil partner
make/maka/registrerade partner (men | (still legally married/still legallysin a
fortfarande lagligen gift/i ett registrerat | cjyil partnership)
partnerskap)
4. Lagligen skild fran min 4. Legally divorced from spouse/civil
make/maka/registrerade partner partner
5. Anka/ankling/registrerad partner 5. Widowed/civilspartnerdied
avliden
6. Jag har aldrig varit gift/levt i ett 6. | have never, been married/never in a
registrerat partnerskap civil partnership
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules = Marital

1 1. Married

2 2. Civil partnership

3 3. Separated from spouse/civil partner
(still legally married/still legally in a
civil partnership)

4 4. Divorced from spouse/legally
separated from civil partner

5 5. Widowed/civil partner died

6 6. Never married/never in a civil
partnership
7. Refused

Sysmis 9. No answer
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F_BORN — Father’s country of birth
M_BORN — Mother’s country of birth

National Language

English Translation

Question no. Fradga 71 | vilket land foddes din far? | In which country was your father born?

and text Fradga 72 | vilket land foddes din In which country was your mother born?
mor?

Codes/ 1. Sverige 1. Sweden

Categories 2. Annat land, vilket?........... 2. Other country, which?.... .

Interviewer

Instruction

Translation

Note

Note Category 2 open responses recoded following the 1SO 3166. Categorysl recoded to

752.

998 ""non-classifiable groups"

In 2013, 4-digit codes were used for responses coverifg nen-nation states (eg.
Kurdistan). In this version I have put all these into one'singular 3 digit code

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Optional: Recoding Syntax

compute F_ BORN=q71.

compute M_BORN=q72.

recode F BORN M BORN (sysmis=9999).
EXECUTE.

val lab FFBORN\M_BORN

248 (" ALA AALAND ISLANDS

4 " AFG AFGHANISTAN

8 " ALB ALBANIA

12 " DZA ALGERIA

16 " ASM AMERICAN SAMOA

20 " AND ANDORRA

24 " AGO ANGOLA

660 " AlA ANGUILLA

10 " ATA ANTARCTICA

28 " ATG ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

Documentation for ISSP background variables, ISSP 2014 onwards © GESIS



32

51

533

36

40

31

44

48

50

52

112

56

84

204

60

64

68

70

72

74

76

86

96

100

854

108

116

120

124

132

ARG

ARM

ABW

AUS

AUT

AZE

BHS

BHR

BGD

BRB

BLR

BEL

BLZ

BEN
BMU
BTN
BOL
BIH
BWA
BVT
BRA
10T
BRN
BGR
BFA
BDI
KHM
CMR
CAN

CPV

ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
ARUBA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN
BAHAMAS
BAHRAIN
BANGLADESH
BARBADOS
BELARUS
BELGIUM
BELIZE

BENIN
BERMUDA
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOWINA
BOTSWANA
BOUVET ISLAND
BRAZIL
BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY

BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
BULGARIA

BURKINA FASO
BURUNDI

CAMBODIA
CAMEROON

CANADA

CAPE VERDE
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136

140

148

152

156

162

166

170

174

180

178

184

188

384

191

192

196

203

208

262

212

214

218

818

222

226

232

233

231

238

CYM
CAF
TCD

CHL

CHN
CXR
CCK
COL
COM
COD
COG
COK
CRI
Clv
HRV
CuB
CYP
CZE
DNK
DJI
DMA
DOM
ECU
EGY
SLV
GNQ
ERI
EST
ETH

FLK

CAYMAN ISLANDS

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
CHAD

CHILE

CHINA

CHRISTMAS ISLAND

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS
COLOMBIA

COMOROS

CONGO, Democratic Republic of (wasZaire)
CONGO, Republic of

COOK ISLANDS

COSTARICA

COTE D'IVOIRE

CROATIA (local name: Hrvatska)
CUBA

CYPRUS

CZECH REPUBLIC

DENMARK

DJIBOUTI

DOMINICA

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADOR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ERITREA

ESTONIA

ETHIOPIA

FALKLAND ISLANDS (MALVINAS)
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234

242

246

250

254

258

260

266

270

268

276

288

292

300

304

308

312

316

320

324

624

328

332

334

340

344

348

352

356

360

FRO
FJl
FIN
FRA
GUF
PYF
ATF
GAB
GMB
GEO
DEU
GHA
GIB
GRC
GRL
GRD
GLP
GUM
GTM
GIN
GNB
GUY
HTI
HMD
HND
HKG
HUN
ISL
IND

IDN

FAROE ISLANDS

FI1Jl

FINLAND

FRANCE

FRENCH GUIANA
FRENCH POLYNESIA

FRENCH SOUTHERN TERRITORIES
GABON
GAMBIA
GEORGIA
GERMANY
GHANA
GIBRALTAR
GREECE
GREENLAND
GRENADA
GUADELOUPE
GUAM
GUATEMALA
GUINEA
GUINEA-BISSAU
GUYANA

HAITI

HEARD AND MC DONALD ISLANDS
HONDURAS
HONG KONG
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA

INDONESIA
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364

368

372

376

380

388

392

400

398

404

296

408

410

414

417

418

428

422

426

430

434

438

440

442

446

807

450

454

458

462

IRN
IRQ
IRL
ISR

ITA
JAM
JPN
JOR
KAZ
KEN
KIR
PRK
KOR
KWT
KGZ
LAO
LVA
LBN
LSO
LBR
LBY
LIE
LTU
LUX
MAC
MKD
MDG
MWI
MYS

MDV

IRAN (ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF)
IRAQ

IRELAND

ISRAEL

ITALY

JAMAICA

JAPAN

JORDAN

KAZAKHSTAN

KENYA

KIRIBATI

KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S:REPUBLIC OF

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

KUWAIT

KYRGYZSTAN

LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
LATVIA

LEBANON

LESOTHO

LIBERIA

LIBYAN ARAB JAMAHIRIYA
LIECHTENSTEIN

LITHUANIA

LUXEMBOURG

MACAU

MACEDONIA, THE FORMER YUGOSLAYV REPUBLIC OF
MADAGASCAR

MALAWI

MALAYSIA

MALDIVES
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466

470

584

474

478

480

175

484

583

498

492

496

500

504

508

104

516

520

524

528

530

540

554

558

562

566

570

574

580

578

MLI
MLT
MHL
MTQ
MRT
MUS
MYT
MEX
FSM
MDA
MCO
MNG
MSR
MAR
MOZ
MMR
NAM
NRU

NPL

NLD
ANT
NCL
NZL
NIC

NER
NGA
NIU

NFK
MNP

NOR

MALI

MALTA

MARSHALL ISLANDS

MARTINIQUE

MAURITANIA

MAURITIUS

MAYOTTE

MEXICO

MICRONESIA, FEDERATED STATES OF

MOLDOVA, REPUBLIC OF
MONACO

MONGOLIA
MONTSERRAT

MOROCCO
MOZAMBIQUE
MYANMAR

NAMIBIA

NAURU

NEPAL

NETHERLANDS
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
NEW CALEDONIA

NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA

NIGER

NIGERIA

NIUE

NORFOLK ISLAND
NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

NORWAY
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512

586

585

275

591

598

600

604

608

612

616

620

630

634

638

642

643

646

654

659

662

666

670

882

674

678

682

686

688

690

OMN
PAK
PLW
PSE
PAN
PNG
PRY
PER
PHL
PCN
POL
PRT
PRI
QAT
REU
ROU
RUS
RWA
SHN
KNA
LCA
SPM
VCT
WSM
SMR
STP
SAU
SEN
SRB

SYC

OMAN

PAKISTAN

PALAU

PALESTINIAN TERRITORY, Occupied
PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES

PITCAIRN

POLAND

PORTUGAL

PUERTO RICO

QATAR

REUNION

ROMANIA

RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RWANDA

SAINT HELENA

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS
SAINT LUCIA

SAINT PIERRE AND MIQUELON

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES
SAMOA

SAN MARINO

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE

SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SERBIA

SEYCHELLES
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694

702

703

705

90

706

710

239

724

144

736

740

744

748

752

756

760

158

762

834

764

626

768

772

776

780

788

792

795

796

SLE
SGP
SVK
SVN
SLB
SOM
ZAF
SGS
ESP
LKA
SDN
SUR
SIM
SwWz
SWE
CHE
SYR
TWN
TIK
TZA
THA
TLS
TGO
TKL
TON
TTO
TUN
TUR
TKM

TCA

SIERRA LEONE

SINGAPORE

SLOVAKIA

SLOVENIA

SOLOMON ISLANDS

SOMALIA

SOUTH AFRICA

SOUTH GEORGIA AND THE SOUTH SANDWICH ISLANDS
SPAIN

SRI LANKA

SUDAN

SURINAME

SVALBARD AND JAN MAYEN ISLANDS
SWAZILAND

SWEDEN

SWITZERLAND

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
TAIWAN

TAJIKISTAN

TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC OF
THAILAND

TIMOR-LESTE

TOGO

TOKELAU

TONGA

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

TUNISIA

TURKEY

TURKMENISTAN

TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS
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798

800

804

784

826

840

581

858

860

548

336

862

704

92

850

876

732

887

894

716

80

128

200

CODES

216

CODES

230

249

CODES

278

280

396

CODES

488

" TUV TUVALU

" UGA UGANDA

" UKR UKRAINE

" ARE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

" GBR UNITED KINGDOM

" USA UNITED STATES

" UMI UNITED STATES MINOR OUTLYING ISLANDS
" URY URUGUAY

" uzB UZBEKISTAN

" VUT VANUATU

" VAT VATICAN CITY STATE (HOLY SEE)
" VEN VENEZUELA

" VNM VIET NAM

" VGB VIRGIN ISLANDS (BRITASH)

" VIR VIRGIN ISLANDS(U.S.)

" WLF WALLIS AND FUTUNA ISLANDS
" ESH WESTERN SAHARA

" YEM : YEMEN

" ZMB ZAMBIA

" Z\WE ZIMBABWE

" British Antarctic Terrltory

DELETED CODES

" Canton and Enderbury Islands

DELETED CODES

n Czechoslovakia

Dronning Maud Land
" Ethiopia (before Eritrea split away in 1993)
DELETED CODES

France, Metropolitan

German Democratic Republic (i.e., East Germany)
DELETED CODES

Germany, Federal Republic of (i.e., West Germany)
DELETED CODES

Johnston Island

Midway Islands

DELETED

DELETED

DELETED

DELETED

DELETED
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CODES "
532 " Netherlands Antilles (before Aruba split away in 1986)
DELETED CODES

536 " Neutral Zone DELETED
CODES "
582 " Pacific Islands, Trust Terrltory of the

DELETED CODES
590 " Panama (before adding Panama Canal Zone in 1979)

DELETED CODES

594 " Panama Canal Zone DELETED
CODES "
658 " Saint Kitts-Nevis- Angunla

DELETED CODES
698 " Sikkim DELETED CODES
714 " Viet-Nam, Republic of (i.e., South Vletnam)

DELETED CODES

720 " Yemen, Democratic (i.e., South Yemen)

DELETED CODES
810 " USSR DELETED CODES
849 " U.S. Miscellaneous Pacific Islands

DELETED CODES "
872 " Wake Island DELETED
CODES "
886 " Yemen Arab Republic (i.e., North Yemen)

DELETED CODES

890 " Yugoslavia, Socialist Federal Republic of

DELETED CODES
891 " Serbia and Montenegro DELETED CODES

381" KOSOVO NON-OFFICIAL CODE"

998 "'non-classifiable groups"

999 "No answer""

9700 Arabs ”’

9701 ”Sweden Finns”

9703 ”Norrbotten NO COUNTRY — GEOGRAPHICAL AREA IN SWEDEN”
9704 "Géteborg NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA IN SWEDEN”
9705 " The Baltic.Nations NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA ”
9706 "Catalonia NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA ”

9707 ""North Africans NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA "

9987 " Sami”

9988 Jews"

9989+“Roma"

9990 "“Kurdistan NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA"
9991 " Africa NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA™

9992 " Scandinavia NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA"

9993 " Europe NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA™

9994 " Latin America NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA"

9995 " The World NO COUNTRY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA™

9996 "' non-classifiable groups"

9997 ** Three or more groups mentioned"

9998 " NOT SWEDISH CITIZENSHIP - CITIZENSHIP OF COUNTRY NOT MENTIONED"
0 "NAP, other countries"

9999 ""No answer"'
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VARIABLE LABELS F_BORN "Father's country of birth™.

VARIABLE LABELS M_BORN ""Mother's country of birth™.
fre F_BORN M_BORN.

RECODE F_BORN M_BORN (9700 THRU 9998=998)(9999=999).
fre F BORN M_BORN.
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URBRURAL - Place of living: urban - rural

79

National Language

English Translation

Question no. | 74 The place where you live, is it...
and text Ar stallet du bor pa...
Var vanlig kryssa barai en ruta.
Codes/ 1 En storstad 1. A big city
Categories 2 En forort till eller i narheten av en | 2. The suburbs or outskirts of a big city
storstad
3 En liten stad 3. A town or a small city
4 En by eller mindre samhélle 4. A country village
5 En gard eller enskilt hus pa landet 5. A farm or home.in the country
Interviewer
Instruction
Translation
Note
Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= URBRURAL

1. A big city

2. The suburbs or outskirts of a big city

3. A town or a small city

4. A country village

QPR WIN|F-

5. A farm or home in the country

Sysmis

9. No answer

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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SE_REG - Country specific: region

National Language English Translation

Question no. | Taken from national register. Contains
and text 70 categories.

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note A description of the new region variable available in:

“A_region_text.pdf””. An spss syntax for transforming the new. region‘variable into
the pre 2010 ISSP Swedish version of region is available in
“description.region.political.parties.ethnicty.doc”. see the package sent to archive
for the environment 111 2010 module.

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction. Rules = nat_REG
1 "Stockholm/Sodertalje” 1 "Stockholm/Sodertalje”
2 "Norrtalje"” 2 "Norrtalje”
3 "Enkoping” 3 "Enkdping”
4 "Uppsala” 4 "Uppsala”
5 "Nykoping" 5 "Nykoping"
6 "Katrineholm™ 6 "Katrineholm™
7 "Eskilstuna* 7 "Eskilstuna”
8 “Mjolby/Motala™ 8 "Mjélby/Motala"
9 “linkoping” 9 "Linkdping"
10 *Norrkoping" 10 "Norrkoping™
11 "Jonkoping” 11 "Jonkoping”
12 "Tranas" 12 "Tranas"
13 "Eksj6/Nassjo/Vetlanda™ 13 "Eksjo/Né&ssjo/Vetlanda™
14 "Varnamo" 14 "Varnamo"
15 "Ljungby" 15 "Ljungby"
16 "Vaxjo" 16 "Vaxjo"
17 "Vastervik" 17 "Vastervik"
18 "Hultsfred/Vimmerby" 18 "Hultsfred/Vimmerby"
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19 "Oskarshamn" 19 "Oskarshamn”

20 "Kalmar/Nybro" 20 "Kalmar/Nybro"

21 "Vishy" 21 "Visby"

22 "Karlskrona" 22 "Karlskrona"

23 "Karlshamn™ 23 "Karlshamn™

24 "Kristianstad" 24 "Kristianstad"

25 "Hassleholm" 25 "Hassleholm"

26 "Angelholm" 26 "Angelholm"

27 "Helsingborg/Landskrona” 27 "Helsingborg/l“andskrona”
28 "Malmé/Lund/Trelleborg” 28 "Malmé/Lund/Trelleborg™
29 "Ystad/Simrishamn” 29 "Ystad/Simrishamn”

30 "Eslov" 30 "Eslov”

31 "Halmstad" 31 “Halmstad"

32 "Falkenberg/Varberg" 32 “Falkenberg/Varberg"
33  "Goteborg/Alingsas" 33 " "Goteborg/Alingsas"

34 "Uddevalla" 34 "Uddevalla™

35 "Trollhédttan/Vanersborg" 35 "Trollhdttan/Vanersborg"
36  "Boras" 36  "Boras"

37 "Lidkoping/Skara" 37 "Lidkoping/Skara"

38 "Falk6ping" 38 "Falkdping”

39 "Skovde" 39 "Skovde"

40 "Mariestad" 40 "Mariestad"

41 "Kristinehamn/Filipstad"” 41 "Kristinehamn/Filipstad"
42 “Karlstad" 42 "Karlstad"

43 ‘usaffletAmal" 43 "Saffle/Amal"

44 "Arvika" 44 "Arvika"

45  "QOrebro" 45  "Orebro"

46 "Karlskoga" 46 "Karlskoga"

47 "Lindesberg" 47 "Lindesberg"

48  "Vasteras" 48  "Vasteras"

49 "Koping" 49 "Koping"

50 "Fagersta" 50 "Fagersta"

51 "Sala" 51 "Sala"

52 "Borlange/Falun” 52 "Borlange/Falun™
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53 "Avesta/Hedemora™ 53 "Avesta/Hedemora"
54 "Ludvika" 54 "Ludvika"

55 "Mora" 55 "Mora"

56 "Gavle/Sandviken" 56 "Gavle/Sandviken"
57 "Bollnds/Sdderhamn” 57 "Bollnds/Sdderhamn™
58 "Hudiksvall/Ljusdal” 58 "Hudiksvall/Ljusdal”
59 "Sundsvall" 59 "Sundsvall"

60 "Harndsand/Kramfors" 60 "Harntsand/Kramfors"
61  "Sollefted" 61  "Sollefted"

62  "Ornskoldsvik" 62  "Ornskoldsvik!

63  "Ostersund" 63  "Ostersund”

64 "Umea" 64 "Umead"

65 "Skellefted" 65 "Skellefted"

66 "Lycksele" 66 “lycksele"

67 "Pited" 67 "Pited"

68  "Luled/Boden" 68  "Luled/Boden”

69 "Haparanda/Kalix" 69 "Haparanda/Kalix"
70 "Kiruna/Géllivare™ 70 "Kiruna/Géllivare™

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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SUBSCASE - Case substitution flag

83

National Language

English Translation

Question no.
and text

Codes/

Categories

Interviewer
Instruction

Translation
Note

Note

Filter Variable(s) and Conditions:

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= SUBSCASE

0. NAPR; no substitution in this survey

1.'Case from original sample

2. Case substituted

Optional: Recoding Syntax
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84

WEIGHT — Weighting factor

Please report on whether you calculate any weighting variables. If you adjust for non-
response bias, please enter the variable(s) on which the sample’s distribution(s) is (are)
adjusted to the population distribution(s). Please, also report if you apply any kind of

Design weight to

adjust for unequal No [x]
selection probabilities Yes []
Weight to adjust for No X ]
non-response bias
Yes [ 1> please specify.variables used
for calculation of weight
Are the final weights No [[1— Dplease specify target population
rescaled to net sample represented by sum of all case weights
size (thus weighted
sample
size=unweighted
sample size)?
Yes []

Note

Construction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= WEIGHT

1. No weighting
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MODE — Administrative mode of data-collection

85

Note

Con

struction/Recoding:

Country Variable Codes/Construction Rules

= Mode

10. F2f/PAPI, no visuals

11. F2f/PAPI, visuals

12. F2f/PAPI, respondent reading
guestionnaire

13. F2f/PAPI, interpreter or translator
— no visuals

14. F2f/IPAPI ginterpreter=or translator
— visuals

20. CAPJ; no visuals

21. CAPI,visuals

22, CAPI, respondent reading
questionnaire (paper or on monitor)

23. CAPI, interpreter or translator — no
visuals

24, CAPI, interpreter or translator —
visuals

30. SC, arrives with interviewer,
interviewer attending

31. SC, arrives with interviewer,
drops-off, picks up later

32. SC, arrives with interviewer, drops
off, mailed back by R

33. SC, mailed to, completed by R and
hold for pick up

34

34. SC, mailed to, mailed back by R

40. CASI, self-completion, computer-
assisted

Documentation for ISSP background variables, ISSP 2014 onwards © GESIS



86

4. Country Questionnaire

Please provide the part(s) of your country questionnaire that relate(s) to the background
variables reported in this template. If these variables are already covered by your country’s
field questionnaire delivered with your national ISSP data file, then just tick on the last
page of this document. (PDF or MS Word format preferred.)

[x ] Already included in field questionnaire provided with the country data file.
[ ] Attached file: XXXXX. XXX

5. Frequency Distributions of Source Variables

Please supply frequency distributions with absolute and relative«frequencies, missing
values included, for all source variables. Source variables are the country-specific
variables before recodes into ISSP standard variables are done. (MS Word or simple
ASCII file preferred.)

Attached file: sourcevariables issp 2011 SND.doc.

6. Correspondence list ISCO88<->national'oecupation codes

If your country derives ISCO88 codes from a national occupation coding scheme, please
supply a correspondence list of national codes and.ISCO88 codes. (MS Word or simple
ASCII file preferred.)

[ 11SCO88 is used to code responses directly.

[x ] Conversion of national coding.scheme to ISCO88. Attached file: not attached any file.
see the 2010 swedish issp module package sent to archive named
SSYK_to_ISCO88COM.doe:
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